Australian Government

Australian Taxation Office

& Print whole section

Monthly exchange rates for 1 July
2025 to 30 June 2026

Monthly foreign exchange rates for financial year ending
2026. Updated to include monthly rates to December
2025.

Last updated 14 January 2026

2025 - October, November, December

Table 1: Foreign currency equivalent to A$1 monthly averaq

December 2025
Country October October November Nov
and 2025 2025 2025
currency average quotes average <
Canadian 0.9155 22 0.9146
dollar
Chinese 4.6599 22 4.6254
renminbi
European 0.5620 22 0.5630
euro
Hong Kong 5.0882 22 5.0604
dollar




Indian
rupee

Indonesian
rupiah

Japanese
yen

Malaysian
ringgit

New
Taiwan
dollar

New
Zealand
dollar

Philippine
peso

Singapore
dollar

South
Korean won

Swiss franc

Thai baht

UK pound
sterling

57.8236

10866.9091

e eiei

2.7597

20.0373

11358

38.1914

0.8476

S WSS

0.5218

21.3209

0.4897

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

57.7840

10868.7000

100.9265

2.7042

20.2675

11506

38.3280

0.8479

950.1815

0.5230

21.0865

0.4954



United 0.6545 22 0.6507
States

dollar

Viethamese 17242.7727 22 17144.9500
dong

2025 - July, August, September

Table 2: Foreign currency equivalent to A$1 monthly avera
September 2025

Country July July August AugL
and 2025 2025 2025 20.
currency average quotes average quot
Canadian 0.8952 23 0.8962

dollar

Chinese 4.6933 23 4.6578
renminbi

European 0.5598 23 0.5579

euro

Hong Kong 5.1368 23 5.0798

dollar

Indian 56.3483 23 56.8210

rupee

Indonesian 10657.6522 23 10578.6500

rupiah

Japanese 96.0748 23 95.8380

yen




Malaysian
ringgit

New
Taiwan
dollar

New
Zealand
dollar

Philippine
peso

Singapore
dollar

South
Korean won

Swiss franc

Thai baht

UK pound
sterling

United
States
dollar

Viethamese
dong

2.7720

191830

1.0902

371996

0.8380

900.9643

0.5221

21.2343

0.4843

0.6544

171151739

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

2.7434

19.5825

11007

371065

0.8344

902.5765

0.5237

21.0620

0.4828

0.6492

17066.5000



QC 105304

Our commitment to you

We are committed to providing you with accurate, consistent and clear
information to help you understand your rights and entitlements and meet
your obligations.

If you follow our information and it turns out to be incorrect, or it is
misleading and you make a mistake as a result, we will take that into
account when determining what action, if any, we should take.

Some of the information on this website applies to a specific financial year.
This is clearly marked. Make sure you have the information for the right year
before making decisions based on that information.

If you feel that our information does not fully cover your circumstances, or
you are unsure how it applies to you, contact us or seek professional
advice.

Copyright notice

© Australian Taxation Office for the Commonwealth of Australia

You are free to copy, adapt, modify, transmit and distribute this material as
you wish (but not in any way that suggests the ATO or the Commonwealth
endorses you or any of your services or products).



