



[Print whole section](#)

Monthly exchange rates for 1 July 2025 to 30 June 2026

Monthly foreign exchange rates for financial year ending 2026. Updated to include monthly rates to December 2025.

Last updated 14 January 2026

2025 – October, November, December

Table 1: Foreign currency equivalent to A\$1 monthly average December 2025

Country and currency	October 2025 average	October 2025 quotes	November 2025 average	November 2025 quotes
Canadian dollar	0.9155	22	0.9146	22
Chinese renminbi	4.6599	22	4.6254	22
European euro	0.5620	22	0.5630	22
Hong Kong dollar	5.0882	22	5.0604	22

Indian rupee	57.8236	22	57.7840	
Indonesian rupiah	10866.9091	22	10868.7000	
Japanese yen	99.0332	22	100.9265	
Malaysian ringgit	2.7597	22	2.7042	
New Taiwan dollar	20.0373	22	20.2675	
New Zealand dollar	1.1358	22	1.1506	
Philippine peso	38.1914	22	38.3280	
Singapore dollar	0.8476	22	0.8479	
South Korean won	930.3573	22	950.1815	
Swiss franc	0.5218	22	0.5230	
Thai baht	21.3209	22	21.0865	
UK pound sterling	0.4897	22	0.4954	

United States dollar	0.6545	22	0.6507	
Vietnamese dong	17242.7727	22	17144.9500	

2025 – July, August, September

Table 2: Foreign currency equivalent to A\$1 monthly average September 2025

Country and currency	July 2025 average	July 2025 quotes	August 2025 average	August 2025 quotes
Canadian dollar	0.8952	23	0.8962	
Chinese renminbi	4.6933	23	4.6578	
European euro	0.5598	23	0.5579	
Hong Kong dollar	5.1368	23	5.0798	
Indian rupee	56.3483	23	56.8210	
Indonesian rupiah	10657.6522	23	10578.6500	
Japanese yen	96.0748	23	95.8380	

Malaysian ringgit	2.7720	23	2.7434	
New Taiwan dollar	19.1830	23	19.5825	
New Zealand dollar	1.0902	23	1.1007	
Philippine peso	37.1996	23	37.1065	
Singapore dollar	0.8380	23	0.8344	
South Korean won	900.9643	23	902.5765	
Swiss franc	0.5221	23	0.5237	
Thai baht	21.2343	23	21.0620	
UK pound sterling	0.4843	23	0.4828	
United States dollar	0.6544	23	0.6492	
Vietnamese dong	17115.1739	23	17066.5000	

Our commitment to you

We are committed to providing you with accurate, consistent and clear information to help you understand your rights and entitlements and meet your obligations.

If you follow our information and it turns out to be incorrect, or it is misleading and you make a mistake as a result, we will take that into account when determining what action, if any, we should take.

Some of the information on this website applies to a specific financial year. This is clearly marked. Make sure you have the information for the right year before making decisions based on that information.

If you feel that our information does not fully cover your circumstances, or you are unsure how it applies to you, contact us or seek professional advice.

Copyright notice

© Australian Taxation Office for the Commonwealth of Australia

You are free to copy, adapt, modify, transmit and distribute this material as you wish (but not in any way that suggests the ATO or the Commonwealth endorses you or any of your services or products).